United Nations Development Programme
Programme of Assistance to the Palestinian People
(il Gl 300 bua el [ St Basiall aa¥) gali

Reference: 61760 Capacity Development Initiative

Subject: Amendment of the Letter of Agreement

Between
The United nations Development Programme (UNDP)
And
The Ministry of Planning on the Implementation of the Capacity Development Project

The two parties hereby agreed to amend the original Letter of Agreement signed on 23 June
2008 pertaining to the Schedule of payments specified in Attachment 3.

Attachment # 3: Schedules of Services, Facilities and Payments

The total allocated budget will be amended to read USD 609,100 instead of USD 339,100.

All budget items will stay the same except for the second budget item (CD Officers - 2 MoP)
as attached and marked in red, which should be a total of US $ 240,000 instead of US $
24,000. Also, the quarterly transfer for this budget item to the MoP will be US $ 24,000
instead of US $ 2400.

All other terms and conditions of the original Letter of Agreement shall remain unchanged
and shall continue in full effect.

" Dr. Sameer Abdull
Minister '

Date: Date:

4A Yakubi St., Jerusalem, 91191, P.O. Box: 51359 Tel: (972 2) 626 8200 Fax: (972 2) 626 8222 www.papp.undp.org



‘51502 uonewedes pue uolbal Jo Aunod awwesBoid ay} UM [9AR1) Anp 1ot

“yoafosd ey} JO 1SRN JS8q BY) W1 8q 0} punoj e Aau} §) pue Jswnao( 1eeloid eyl jo suoisiacid ay) yum Buidass ul ese Koyl i spew o

‘JuswuBisse sy jno Bulkues ul Jow Aq

d

'

d ay) 03

oq Aew se
10dde UO SJ50 (9ARI) PUE 8NP SEXE) SLIODU! JO JUISSINGLIIRS B}

q Aew sjuswsNIpe YING fdOK PUE JANN US3AISG LONEHNSUCD U 9PEW 6q ABW SUOIDBS BU} JO YIES LILIM swewisnipy ¢

d PUE $80IAI0S SIqED PUE abeISOd ‘BIUEISISSE [ELEJAIIES SB YINS SOoILIaS '
Suipnjoul *SjUGWIAUS JOYI pue seausmolie ‘Kiejes o} pepw| un Aew so0lAIes [oUU0sId Joj sesnypusdxg |

d 1o} 3iq 84 |leus dONN T

BN

(Buneaw yoee ‘suedpiped
u " ot “Aep auo) sapijod pue sued 20135 mm_dm__... foyod pue A5xes 3
. . . . , ' . . LS)ed PAleuones' Aedes jeuoneu au UO S {BM
szL'L 74 ¥ ser'L sTr'L (1443 STV 7494 sZL'L 000°4S - xIx|x| x o M ST Y
vSqQ . se sapijod pue suerd awdoRaap|
mconaﬁms u_.uEEuSm papejes aauy Aq paidde;
pue pue 78T Je10739S pue [euoreu uo (103035
R T ajeAud pue A0S A Buipnpul)
PIOYEIS LM P
Bupsaw yoes ‘syuedionred jelp pue uof
Bu " . (
0sL'y 0SLb sty 0s'y 0sL'y s’y 0sL'y 0s'y 000°8€ e M_M_”Muw x| x|x] x g ‘Aep 3uo) senijod pue sueyd [euoneu 3 sSNISIP J0 55900.d pue WBSAS v §'T:
@ NEYNSLOD U3} JO UOE 5:34
(Jeunuss|
. " Buumeo phieuonels’ yoes ‘suedpiyed 5z ‘SABp € ) PAUBIUNCOUD SRINMID)
052’6 052’6 005'8T vsa sy X pue ssopdesd 159 40 suogiasul Juawwanoh P3RS Ag
L | MIRADI O} dn-mojjo) oML $'L'T suogmnsul JuawwaAob
- PaI29IRs U pajopd pue ‘ssaployjels
1 Ue SLORMASU! JUIWILLIBACH|
50 o yoe9 ‘sjuedidnued 57 ‘shep 5)- suonezuebso 1By P M paseys uwﬁcno_v‘ﬁu
. § " uajeD wAleuonels’ uy onesd 159q U0 Jo uonAUBWSIdWI 3 0 PRI Ayedes u ssoppesd :
005°05 005°0€ 000't9 Vs X uerd vome enpupLI Jo UoRE: o n Suedoed I | saompesd 1598 £°T
51558 (Z) pue seogoesd 153q aleys pue SSnosIp
(1) 03 suogmsUl JUSWILIBACE LM SIEUILIRS NS 7°L'T
" (sedinnied of ‘sAep 7) SRSUSLOD 2A34YE pue
00c's 0oL 0ov¥'s bttt o) X a1 1o sBupuy aup ssmosip o seprouayes| | PSR BLEIe B o o
pue Buiuueld JO ANSIul 3L J0 HEI5 (M GOUDHOM S'ET i op-ul
(doysjiom
. sai6ojopoyRiL
uedpned |93M BUO) Sot @sUodsal
(2000 e 'Sy _uEEuMNQM% uo) .mﬂ“ﬁ pue 3daou0) Judwdoaop Apeded)
001'€S 0015 002°901 8 Younj gAIeuof x| (€) ‘a0 0 Hunsoo pue 6 d ! 'fox pue m”.s_m :rﬁ_.__ l(e)]
Riw) dOUSHOM Aapede (7) ‘swawssasse kpedea 1o ABOIOPOTIAN P o soueonon)
(1) :u0 SUORNIASUI JUALLIAAGE A pue Juaurnedaq a 21 10 Ayoeden 1
SOURLLIBACD B} JO YIS 10} SHOYSHIOM XIS 7'TT 0 48 oA
o, ———
005'5T 0052 000’6y X | swedpried 5z ‘skep) Aorod pue AGanens aug ssnsip ﬂﬂnen umcmu_s neu g
0 s 0ploEls Ly sbupEL oneynsuoo nog 7| 10 PUe AIeas ewonsu v 11
000°€ 000'c 000'€ 000'€ 000'E 000'€ 000'€ 000'€ 000'€ 000°E 000°0F o prada xipxix| x{x pounsus uswsBeuew 19fod [212A0)
0005z | 000vz__Jooove Jooobz 000z | 00062 00042 000°bZ___J 000'%2 000'v2 {dOWZ. X [ X [X] X | X T USUOANIG) JUSWIBEUEH SI30id 11|
€0 0 €0 10 [3s) ) €0 1D €0 1) Junowy uo gh leaieal ZA | 1A {Aipveuq Jo Aq Joj peded pue pebeuew oq 0} )
SA A €A TA LA 5 ontip Fiinninn S mwsInn DD,
4GNT Aq sweiAed jo $PIUDS fswo Bui peuusid owles; sl SAILIALOY QINNVTd $1ndiN0 d2 3LOBdXI
sjuswihed pue sapijioe ‘Sa3IAIBS JO PBINPSYIS

€ Juawyoeny



(dousnom|

000°¢S VSaWaY

Bu A 4
000'SE 119720 B %ﬂm

Supaied ghrevonas'l

X |X ﬁoncaueaﬂﬁnvmvm:auex_ﬁsﬁaoa_ mﬁ&oﬁﬁﬂo&?ﬁﬂﬁ»ﬁ
Solprs 25€0 i SAOUSOM dn-MOfo) AMPMLETE pue Bupcioy “Juauabeueul
A%gme_&neamﬂgm&%mugg 3%&:_@2:

sesodosd 1a{01Ld pue IO pue Bux 4 Aonod ‘W
x| x o prv W feueuy ‘vOREl anueuuiopsad pue Suued AENENS
fotjod WA 3 1od pue Suuuerd xS 440 €912 1P Ul POOIRAID SUORMIASY
S%_igégém.ﬂm w08 Jo Apede) T

ao..u_szﬁno.msa_o_«_aonioswé
d dsas 3 fypeded o uoReNjeAd paoueyUR WAWAORASP
%?5.8:69.»63%2“&3@&_ zuaBEchmﬂmaEuas
asucdsas eudopasp kipeded (z) S » . y SuonmAsYY
Euanu:%w_%!zs% JBUILIBACS J0 1S J0 Apede) T'E
10 Y 03 Sd0U s

G:auﬂ:..uﬂ.m.:&té&
om.sgvmuﬂ.._on!ﬁwﬁx:eoﬁvmmﬂumv
J03 §

Q [y

W

A?nu!:ﬁao.uﬁnu_ta
mx X oﬂkﬁsvwn_ivan_%ge%%
a dwl T'8'T

EUNSUOD ) JO UOGENS

Dl T 4
.m%‘eﬂsg%ﬁﬁﬁz pvdde |
pue padopaap anojetp pue ssa00sd voneynsuod T8 o

| HEE . 0 DE—
{seunLs
, , P Buiajes BAIRUOARS’ 63.9%82.&32%023&
0sz 0st o0s'st vsa WY pu g 1520 J0 SUOQSU Wasan05 IO K4
ne duus MY 0 , dn-mojio) oM. %ﬁgg,
\\l\l\\lu\‘\\\\l\l\l\\\\l\ 1 papaRs uf paoNd pue ‘SIpIOuNES|
;i.aﬁsﬁ_aueamﬂmkemv suogezyuetio Sémaw_enﬂ«gg
o Bﬁnﬁﬁagtgﬂéoﬁsg yaudopA3p)
0s'0E | 0050E 000°19 EE,S,EMM:.&. o wope Fenpyp 1o voneredax! ) Ul Swedpried (qpeden u saompexd 1598 L1
\ssse () pue soopexd 1534 aleus pue SSToStp
st_ﬁgﬁkﬁ,&ge@z&g 4
' ' {swedpi 9.&35%.81,!6@%
00 oy | oove Sﬁsarﬁnsawﬁmﬁm JausSasSe 9t Jo SSUIpUY 3L SSTOSIp &1 SRPIENEE Eueaua g AUl 3R
Easw_ﬁsbrﬁcfgsﬁms_;ﬁ.ﬂs;m.ﬂ uassasse A wepil
I B \\I\\l\\l\l\l‘l\\lu\ll\\\\\u\\\\\l
‘suedprued sai5%) A%
peo x “430M U0 ens ooton
(a0 Euwwe% u 3 pus Emgu.%buamw
cor'es | ooves | 00z'90% 1 youn) BAIRUOAEIS (£) 10D Jo 6unS0D pue SH ds31 1 ( padofanap SIOBTIEN
gausy ) doustoM Jpeded (2) ‘quassesse Aipedes Jo ABORPOIK 52»2_%3%%%_;@
(1) :uo SuoRmASA W 06 k| pue wauned 3«2& euRA09
m!u:ggttﬂméﬂc.ﬁ_gzm o yers jo Apeded T'T
[ B— I— s -
" . P p E%E&Bé
005 p0s'vz | o00’sY S5URSaUL UOREYSUD swedpaued 52 skep-p) Adijod pue ASSjens g sSSP ped et
L v n SPIOUEHEIS i SOV LORENASUD 104 2 11 fonod pue ALsiers euoBe ¥ 17
* e 000 000'E ’ 3 3 1 st 3500
o' | 000 000°E o't |ooe |oooe | oeoleE o x | x1x pansua yausteue B0 1
oovZ__| 00F 0% [ BOv'Z sov[oovz__ ool | ocotbt Sow7) o] X | X LX p T SN n30id T T
€0 [ I €0 \ €0 10 junowy uondiaseq TyA 1 €A | (Apoana %:Eév.&&u%%%:msﬂf
YA €A LA .
i R e 10 OIS (S Buipniox3 1aBpNG PRUUELd ouses) s SALLIALLOY GINNVId mm.__uﬁ:ﬂ.nmﬂwm.mﬂhm. e

SjuouiAed pue sapioed ‘SaoIAIaS JO PIINPAUIS

£ JUaUIYIBRY

[




.u&oa2:..mes_..38ussssgeﬁfuggu&fﬁsé#ﬁ;?&s;giﬁﬁezigﬁaw .ggggggsgsgaﬁwng‘aﬁasﬁ;gﬁ?d

WounIsse 53 0 Bukued u dop Aq o Aew: se B} PUE S3019S 01D Pue H0€IS0 ‘SOUETBISSE [EUERL0S SE 1PNS SEONIST s Buiphaxd o 80 §eus JONN Z

.Egggigsggggggiu d L) sgggggas‘ogg!:g_gggé.§B§B§§a§§g§a t

(s eo ‘Suesped| 0 UOREIRIG 0 wonenyess
05 “sAep ow) ongususHdiun SoH69Rs ) J0 TPecku] pue Bupayuous o podey 5°¢
an P 422 th syl 79t

{Goympom yeo “quedpnred 52 ‘step 7) e uore pue
X SSifatens 25ucdsas g SSp 0 scyspon L s 0 PoRooPe u‘s...u dorons %Eﬁwnﬂ




